3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@COPYWGHTW@ : ’ ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASE 03AU62016 | AW | CT
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE =T EcR-T19-01291¢ s TF0 T
2836345~ FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2836345-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2836345-1 B TOOL NG KIT MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836345-7 B TO0L NG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2836345-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE 1.40 mm [.055] -
INSUL [3.05 mm [.120] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: CRIMP CONTACT ELO
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
3.70-3.90 mm [.146-.154 IN] 1.2-1.6 mm [.047-.063 IN] S L R O 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
TERMINAL [14-18432 ) ) B | | 2119082-4  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
APPUCAHON -] | | 20797641 WASHER  WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
SPECIFICATION - - - 163 -] | | 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL P47
B | | 7-18023-7 |SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 2?4
TERMINALS APPLIED ’
- - | 2119580 -1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL SEAL INSULATION 1 - 1 - 2844940-1 AIR FEED MODULE 238
A-1411572-1 1-1411556-2 1393457-1 DIAMETER RANGE REF|REFIREF [RE 994970 -7 COUNTER. MAGNETIC 1164
14115541 2-1411578-2 13934572 gZW.AfZ.O 1 1 1 1 2844908 -1 SCREW . LOCKING 99
1411554-¢ @1.2-1.6 1 | | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
-] | | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE ]
ST17F 7=0| m LINCH) SEFERENCE SETTING T [ 1 [ 1 | 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
B | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
1fg B | | 985575~ 3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
-] | | 1338685~ | PAWL, FEED 56
-4 4] 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 120 54
[ 1] -2l ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
B | 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
B | 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
Zﬁ: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] | | 1803583-9  [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
1fl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B | | EEEEE RAM ASSEMBLT, oF ATLANTIC 44
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. : B | | 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
-] | | 1752356-6  |[SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472, _ 0 0 D D 2079383-5 SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ |2y 22| 2 | 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLICATOR WAS OQUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | | 2844997 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B 1 1 1 1 1-455888-( SPACER CRIMPER 28
/5\ APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD S L I IO 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. -] | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. N P B P 1-18028-2 |WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 >0
6 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | | | 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 9
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N | | 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
-] | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ ?
-] | | 1-356885-5 |STOP, SHEAR [
N E | | 2119805~ 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
*WARNING N - L [ 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N e e p ot ) 5-1333201-4 JANVIL, COMBINATION 3
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER . : : g
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T T T T T T 978 1 I DEPRESSOR SHEAR 5
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . N IR I BT >-238011-2 |BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER A
Nl 122 ] | 2119784-7  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
-] | | 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N7 2 [ 2 | 1 | 1| 1-456402-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72)-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
R i e T S T 08JUN20T6 [ TE Comnectivii
B. WEAVER Y
CHK 08JUNZ2016 C%%%%) i9[12;7 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS C TOPPER
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 08JUNZOT6 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
he o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e ’
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2836345 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 LoC

@ COPYRIGHT 2016

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A

DIST

REVISTONS

66 [

LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

" LLC
MEC I

D Y PLE
ANTCAL

SEE DETAIL AT

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETALL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

SEE

SHEET

1

2.6 REF —
K

O

RAM SET-UP

/§:>REF
7 @i: ::
REF

@

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

\\W‘I’REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES

C;T___}

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY

INSULATION BARREL

o Dwg WEAVER 08JUNZOTE (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(?» TOPPER OgJUNZOWE} qu”Sburg' e ee
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APYD 08JUNZOTG |NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 éﬁ%fii}éﬁﬁ L SR s )
4 O mm S T RO K E ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Paocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i g
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED A100779 [(C=2836345
CourEED PREFEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVB
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 LoC DIST R Ev \S \C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 2016 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
o ART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
SRt REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
?-2836345-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2836345-72 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2836345-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP S17F TYPE
WIRE 140 mm [.055] F
INSUL [3.05 mm [.120] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 LL]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: CRIMP CONTACT ELO
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Ciiﬂzﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
L g L e D - -1 ] 2119082-4  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
XEEMM%MN PHarease ] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
SPECTFICATION AN - [T 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
B 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TERMINALS APPLIED - - | 2119580-1 MECHANTICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL SEAL INSULATION § | } 28449401 ALR FEED MODULE _238
41411572 | 14115562 13934571 | DIAMETER RANGE " |REFIREF]  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
1471554 214115782 13934512 B1 120 Sl bp -] 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 119
AT15547 31216 B 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
- | 4| 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
" : - - 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1147
%;E = CRI%NQEGW CRIMP HEIGHT 1 T | 1 | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1147
F_=|mm | REFERENCE SETTING B 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
0.50mm? 1.004/-0.03 [.039+/-.0011 7.5 _ | | 2844908- 1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
0. 3omme 0.92+4/-0.03 [.036+/- 0011 ° 8.4 B 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
B 455888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER 82
B 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
B 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SN - | 1] 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
0 B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
-] 2 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
B 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | 1752356-6 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B T c07536375 SR, BASC, Hoffs (M4 A 20) 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. — | 2 ] 2| 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
A B 2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 R I 1-455888-0 |SPACER. CRIMPER 53
/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S R . 1520926-c |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B T 118028-2  |WASHER. FLAT. REG Wi >0
/5\ APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD — b c119933-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. N T 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. $WARNTING T 3-22280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION %
6. UNLESS SPECTFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING B [-356885-5 |STOP, SHEAR I
DOCUMENT, 10135000 FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER S 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, i 1803090-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. LTy orfosseblrd (ANVIE, COMBINATION :
DR f f 6
|1 ] 1| 2-2119781-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
B 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
/N7 2119784-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
B 455888-6 | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T [-456402-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TEIURZTTS — T
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?: :VZ?\;EE OgJUNZOWE} :DCD TE quriSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 08JUNZOT6 [NaME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ mm o _C._TOPPIR Ocean Side Feed
L olc il Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE E\EE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— GLE T A 1| 00779 [C=2836345 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




FEED TYPE
MECHANTCAL
@ =ij< ) ///(::>REF
O

2. 6REF
b%REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

[] |G

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

j @ 35 584i0 05@ﬁ REF
e

RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

| (E@RU
(ﬂ@RU mAiziifiiﬁ //)'.
=N

T

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

C;T___}

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

08JUNZ2OTH

@
O Sy, G

TS BT NECT 10 CRANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING-ENGINEERING GRGAN| 2AT 10N | DWN o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. B WEA\/ER :) TE COHH@CJHVWY
C% . 08JUN2OTE ) iZ[iE;7Harrsbur% PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 08JUNZOT6 [NaME ‘
mm PémgﬁﬁgR Ocean S)de Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 ST Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (ATlantic version shown on sheets [ of 4 & 2 of 4) @Emc +
4 PLC - B SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
MATER AL AFN?TSEHS ) - WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2836345
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




